20
CAPACITORS FOR AC AND SWITCH
MODE APPLICATIONS
These capacitors are made of a new dielectric compound
specially developed for AC or switch mode circuits that can
generate dielectric heat which is limiting factor on other
ceramic disc capacitors.
This new series adds the advantages of class I (low loss

A
Packaging
HOW TO ORDER
21
Disc Ceramic Capacitors
AC Switch Mode Epoxy Coated
CAPACITANCE VS. DISC DIAMETER millimeters (inches)
Temp.
Coefficient Y5P Y5U Y5V
Digits 1, 2, 3
of P.N. 6LR 6LS 6LT 67S 68S
Rated 1000 VDC 2000 VDC 3000 VDC 2000 VDC 2000 VDC
Voltage (VR) 130 VAC 250 VAC 380 VAC 250 VAC 250 VAC
CR (pF)
100
120
150 6.0 (0.236)
180 6.0 (0.236)
220 6.0 (0.236)
270
330 8.0 (0.315)
390
470 7.0 (0.276) 8.0 (0.315)
560 9.0 (0.354)
680 9.0 (0.354)
820 10.0 (0.394)
1000 8.0 (0.315) 10.0 (0.394) 8.0 (0.315)
1200 12.0 (0.472)
1500 12.0 (0.472)
1800 11.0 (0.394) 14.0 (0.551)
2200 14.0 (0.551) 9.0 (0.354)
2700 14.0 (0.551) 16.0 (0.630)
3300 16.0 (0.630) 10.0 (0.394)
3900 16.0 (0.630) 19.0 (0.748) 19.0 (0.748)
4700 12.0 (0.472) 8.0 (0.315)
10000 14.0 (0.551) 11.0 (0.433)
6LR 6LS 67S
Standard Certificate Rated Certificate Rated Certificate Rated
Number Voltage Number Voltage Number Voltage
UL UL 1414 E 147842 250 VAC E 147842 250 VAC E 147842 250 VAC
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT – TYPICAL CURVES
CERTIFICATION BODY APPROVALS
APPROVED LOGOS
UL
Digit 9 D ± 1 T max. T max. Available Lead Spacing
(ø) (0.039) Low Voltage High Voltage Vn = 100V/500V Vn = 1000V Vn = 2000V Vn = 3000V Vn = 4000/5000V
A/B 5.0 (0.197) 3.0 (0.118) 5.0 (0.197) A,B,E,O,R,X A,B,E,N,R,X A,B,E,N,R B,E
C 6.0 (0.236) 3.0 (0.118) 5.0 (0.197) A,B,C,E,O,R,X A,B,C,E,N,R,X A,B,C,E,N,R, B,C,E C
D 7.0 (0.276) 4.0 (0.157) 5.0 (0.197) A,B,C,E,O,R,X A,B,C,E,N,Q,R,X A,B,C,E,N,Q,R B,C,E C
E 8.0 (0.315) 4.0 (0.157) 5.0 (0.197) A,B,C,E,O,R,X A,B,C,E,N,Q,R,X A,B,C,E,N,Q,R B,C,E C
F 9.0 (0.354) 5.0 (0.197) 5.0 (0.197) A,B,C,E,O,R,X A,B,C,E,N,R,X A,B,C,E,N,R B,C,E C
G 10.0 (0.394) 5.0 (0.197) 5.0 (0.197) A,B,C,E,O,R,X A,B,C,E,N,R,X A,B,C,E,N,R B,C,E C
H 11.0 (0.433) 5.0 (0.197) 5.0 (0.197) A,B,C,E,O,R,X A,B,C,E,N,R,W A,B,C,E,N,R,W B,C,E,W C
J 12.0 (0.472) 5.0 (0.197) 5.0 (0.197) B,C,R,W B,C,N,R,W B,C,W B,C,W C
K 14.0 (0.551) 6.0 (0.236) 6.0 (0.236) B,C,R,W B,C,N,R,W B,C,W B,C,W C
L 16.0 (0.630) 6.0 (0.236) 6.0 (0.236) B,C,R,W B,C,N,R,W B,C,W B,C,W C
M 19.0 (0.748) 7.0 (0.276) 7.0 (0.276) B,C B,C B,C B,C C
S 23.0 (0.906) 7.0 (0.276) 7.0 (0.276) C C C – –
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
4
5
General Purpose
5A = NP0 / Class I
*5B = P100 / Class I
*5C = N150 / Class I
*5D = N220 / Class I
*5E = N330 / Class I
*5F = N470 / Class I
*5G = N750 / Class I
*5H = N1500 / Class I
*5I = N2200 / Class I
*5J = N4700 / Class I
**5K = Class SL